Firefly Kennel, LLC

Cat Owner Agreement

This agreement is between Firefly Kennel, LLC and	
Cat owner(s) name(s)	

- 1) Owner is the rightful owner and his/her signature is sufficient to enter into this agreement for and on behalf of any other owner of the said cat(s), and owner is executing and agrees to be bound by this agreement for the cat(s), himself or herself and his or her heirs, successors, representatives or assigns.
- 2) Cat(s) is/are current on all required vaccinations.
- 3) Cat(s) has/have no current illness or injury, except as has been disclosed to Firefly Kennel, LLC.
- 4) Cat(s) has/have not harmed or shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any persons or any other animals, except as has been disclosed to Firefly Kennel, LLC.
- 5) Owner understands that they are fully responsible and assumes all liabilities for any harm caused by the cat(s) to any person, other animals, or property.
- 6) Owner authorizes Firefly Kennel, LLC and all members, staff, volunteers, and anyone else to seek veterinary care for my cat(s) in the event of illness or injury and will solely be responsible for any and all cost including but not limited to veterinarian services, treatment, surgery, medicine, transportation, and time.
- 7) Owner agrees to pay all known fees on arrival. Longer stays may be payed ½ upon arrival and ½ at pick-up.
- 8) Should fleas or ticks be found on the cat(s), owner will pay for a flea bath to be give either by Firefly Kennel, LLC or another appropriate off site facility, including treatment cost, travel, and time.
- 9) Owner will hold Firefly Kennel, LLC and all it's members, staff, volunteers, and others harmless from and against any and all damages, claims, losses, liabilities for injury, sickness/illness, or death of cat(s).

10)Photo Release – Owner agrees to allow Firefly Kennel, LLC to use his/her cat(s) name(s) and any images of his/her pet taken while at Firefly Kennel, LLC in any form or format, for use, at any time, in any media, marketing, advertising, illustrations, trade or promotional materials.

11)Abandon Pets: In accordance with the law, if the cat(s) is/are not picked up on the scheduled pick up date, Firefly Kennel, LLC may immediately send written notice to owner by certified or registered mail. If owner does not retrieve cat(s) within ten days after written notice is sent, the cat(s) may be presumed to be abandoned. In such event, Firefly Kennel, LLC will become the cat(s) legal owner, and may keep and/or arrange for the cat's care, including, but not limited to, it's adoption, sale, or placement with a licensed animal shelter. Owner shall be liable for Firefly Kennel, LLC's expenses, including, but not limited to, attorney fees and costs incurred for veterinary treatment, boarding, or other care.

12) Each time owner brings the cat(s) to Firefly Kennel, LLC, owner affirms the terms of this agreement, and the truthfulness and accuracy of all statements in this agreement.

Owner acknowledges that he/she has read and fully understands the terms of this agreement, including all releases, waivers or liability, acceptance of risk, and indemnity provisions. Owner further represents and acknowledges his/her present ability to comply with the terms of this agreement. Owner has signed this agreement freely and voluntarily without any inducement, assurance, or guarantee, and intends it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent permitted by law.

Owner's printed name		
Owner's signature	Date	